2
When selecting a pressure gauge, it is important to consider the following factors to ensure safety and accuracy:
1.	 Pressure fluid composition
2.	 Pressure fluid temperature
3.	 Ambient conditions
4.	 Pressure range
5.	 Conditions affecting wear of the system
6.	 Method of mounting

use Descriptive Text as indicated below (see #2).  A 7-or 8-digit part number will be provided with your
order confirmation.  The part number provided may then be used for re-ordering purposes.
2) Descriptive Text Part Number System:
The above example would indicate a 4½” process gauge, dry, 100 psi dial scale, ½” NPT connection,
lower mount connection with the following selected options: safety glass (SG) and panel mount (PM),
as indicated.
	 ■	 Descriptive text can be used anytime you do not find an exact item with a listed part
		  number.  You may add as many codes at the end of the descriptive text as is required to
		  configure the product.
	 ■	 Codes and installed prices are found on a selection chart for each product type.
		  Additional options may be located on the Accessory pages section in the back of the
		  Catalog 900.
	 ■	 Please reference the WIKA Type Number (pg. 5) for additional product type information.
		  WIKA product types may already determine many configurations for wetted parts and
		  case fill.
	 ■	 Options and accessories should always appear at the end of the descriptive text, separated
		  by commas. If you are not sure what to use for abbreviated code, then simply spell it out.
If you are unclear, do not see the option(s) needed, or require ordering assistance, please contact a
WIKA Customer Care or Technical Quote Team representative.
NOTE:  If you provide a part number and descriptive text, we will use the part number only.
Product Catalog  >  WIKA Type Numbers
Ordering Guidelines for Pressure Gauges
Example:
	 Standard Product Description Section	 Additional Options & Accessories
	 232.34	 4.5	                100 psi              ½”	           LM	       	    SG, PM
	 (Type #)	 (Dial Size)	 (Pressure Range)	 (Process Conn. &  Location)	     (Additional Options / Accessories)
M
EC
H
AN
ICAL PRESSU
RE
For datasheets and additional information, please visit www.wika.com or call 1-888-945-2872. 49
R
Size:  	 4½”
Case: 	 Black thermoplastic
Ring:	 Threaded thermoplastic
Wetted Parts: 	612.34 - copper alloy
	 632.34 - 316L SS
Window: 	 Acrylic
Dial: 	 White aluminum
Pointer: 	 Black aluminum, adjustable
Accuracy:  	 +2/1/2% of span
	 ASME B40.100 Grade A
Connection:	 Lower mount
Standard Features
Mechanical Pressure  >  Low Pressure Gauges  >  6X2.34
Type 6X2.34
WIKA type 6X2.34 low pressure process gauges offer accurate read-
ings in harsh ambient conditions. They are able to measure the pressure
of gaseous media from as low as 10” H2O to 275” H2O (10 psi) or other
equivalent units of pressure or vacuum. The finely polished nickel-silver
pinion gear and shaft of the movement ensure repeatable accuracy.
Stock items shown in blue print
Available Options
■	 Monel® wetted parts (Type 662.34)
■	 Vacuum or over-pressure safety
■	 Flat glass and safety glass window
	 (not with case filling)
■	 Adjustable red min/max pointer on window
■	 Silicone case filling (633.34) (40” WC and up)
■	 Other connections
■	 Panel mount kit
■	 Restrictor
Type 612.34 632.34
Size 4½"
Connection LM
Conn. Size 1/4" NPT
Outer Scale Inner Scale
10 "H2O 6 oz./in² 4217063 4217187
15 "H2O 9 oz./in² 4217071 4217195
20 "H2O 12 oz./in² 4217080 4217209
30 "H2O 18 oz./in² 4217098 4217217
40 "H2O 24 oz./in² 4217101 4217225
60 "H2O 35 oz./in² 4217110 4217233
80 "H2O 45 oz./in² 4217128 4217241
100 "H2O 57 oz./in² 4217136 4217250
150 "H2O 90 oz./in² 4217144 4217268
5 psi 10 "Hg 4217039 4217152
8 psi 16 "Hg 4217047 4217161
10 psi 20 "Hg 4217055 4217179
Accessory order codes (installed at factory)
4½" panel kit + PM
Restrictor + R
Abbreviations
LM - Lower mount
SS - Stainless steel
Applications
■ 	 Where measurement of low pressures is needed